Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:00 AM

20-00442

#1

20-03156

#2

21-01713

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Corine R. Rose

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Janet S. Thomas, Atty for Corine R. Rose (Debtor)

Gregory Joseph Clark

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Mary Saur Cohn, Atty for Gregory Joseph Clark (Debtor)

Kevin R. Garrett

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Kevin R. Garrett (Debtor)

Page 1

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 9-18-23



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:00 AM

22-00812

#4

22-01333

#5

23-00927

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Kimberly M. Nickels

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Kimberly M. Nickels (Debtor)

Christine R Tatsch

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Christine R Tatsch (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Christine R Tatsch (Debtor)

Derrick Edward Wyatt

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Derrick Edward Wyatt (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 9-18-23

ADJ TO 10-04-23



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:00 AM

18-03187

#7

18-03785

#8

19-00525

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Tana Micheal Falls

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Tana Micheal Falls (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Tana Micheal Falls (Debtor)

Aneatra T Williams

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

James M 1Keller, Atty for Aneatra T Williams (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Aneatra T Williams (Debtor)
Nicholas Scott Laue, Atty for Aneatra T Williams (Debtor)

Gary P. Grose

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Gary P. Grose (Debtor)

Page 3

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 9-18-23

ADJ TO 10-04-23



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
Tuesday, August 22, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

09:00 AM

19-01068 William J. Hewartson, Jr.

#10 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj. WITHDRAWN

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for William J. Hewartson Jr. (Debtor)

19-02447 David B. Grawburg

#11 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj. ADJTO 10-04-23

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for David B. Grawburg (Debtor)

19-02758 Carmen J Gee

#12 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adij. ADJTO 10-04-23

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Carmen J Gee (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Carmen J Gee (Debtor)
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Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:00 AM

20-02752

#13

21-01747

#14

21-02253

#15

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Mark Wansten

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
James P. Frego I, Atty for Mark Wansten (Debtor)

Jonathan Patrick Didyk

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Jonathan Patrick Didyk (Debtor)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Jonathan Patrick Didyk (Debtor)

Trisha Lyn Robbe

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Trisha Lyn Robbe (Debtor)

Page 5

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

WITHDRAWN

DISMISSED PER ORDER SIGNED 8-21-23

WITHDRAWN



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:00 AM

21-02636

#16

22-00334

#17

22-00550

#18

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Derek James Lauber

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Derek James Lauber (Debtor)

Gary Dauber

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Gary Dauber (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Tameka Renee Longmire-Davis

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Drew Millitello, Atty for Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Drew Millitello, Atty for Tameka Renee Longmire-Davis (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

WITHDRAWN



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:00 AM

22-00974

#19

22-01912

#20

22-02116

#21

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

David A. McCausey

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for David A. McCausey (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for David A. McCausey (Debtor)

Betty J. Moore

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Betty J. Moore (Debtor)
Maria A. Tsagaris, Atty for Betty J. Moore (Debtor)

Doug W. Schoon and Tracy L. Schoon

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Doug W. Schoon (Debtor)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Tracy L. Schoon (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

DISMISSED PER ORDER DATED 8-17-23

ADJ TO 9-18-23



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:00 AM

22-02229

#22

22-02515

#23

23-00487

#24

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Eric Byrnes

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Lynn Osborne, Atty for Eric Byrnes (Debtor)

Melanie Olivia Mccarty

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Melanie Olivia Mccarty (Debtor)

David Allan Fitzgerald

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Rodion Roger Leshinsky, Atty for David Allan Fitzgerald (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

DISMISSED PER ORDER ENTERED 6-20-23

WITHDRAWN



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Digital
Tuesday, August 22, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:00 AM
23-00648 John Andrew Dollaway, lli
#25 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj. ADJTO 10-04-23

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for John Andrew Dollaway Il (Debtor)
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Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:15 AM

23-01172

#1

23-01234

#2

23-01280

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Aaron Zeedyk

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Lesley A. Hoenig, Atty for Aaron Zeedyk (Debtor)

Randy M. Bower

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Randy M. Bower (Debtor)

Dana Weis Cowen

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Dana Weis Cowen (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 10-04-23

ADJ TO 10-04-23

CONFIRMED



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:15 AM

23-01382

#4

22-02229

#5

23-00279

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

David Michael Joyce

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for David Michael Joyce (Debtor)

Eric Byrnes

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Lynn Osborne, Atty for Eric Byrnes (Debtor)

Jay Allen Doty

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Jay Allen Doty (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 10-04-23



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:15 AM

23-00487

#7

23-00648

#8

23-00714

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

David Allan Fitzgerald

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Rodion Roger Leshinsky, Atty for David Allan Fitzgerald (Debtor)

John Andrew Dollaway, lli

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for John Andrew Dollaway Il (Debtor)

Judy K. Mcnee

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael M. Malinowski, Atty for Judy K. Mcnee (Debtor)
Michael Murray Malinowski, Atty for Judy K. Mcnee (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

CONFIRMED

ADJ TO 10-04-23



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:15 AM

23-00920

#10

23-00927

#11

23-01012

#12

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Daniel Monarrez and Lorena Monarrez

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Daniel Monarrez (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Lorena Monarrez (Debtor)

Derrick Edward Wyatt

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Derrick Edward Wyatt (Debtor)

Jerry Richard Brockman

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Jerry Richard Brockman (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Jerry Richard Brockman (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 10-04-23

ADJ TO 10-04-23



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:30 AM

20-00803

#1

20-00803

#2

20-03424

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Donald Clyde Carpenter, Jr.

First Post-Confirmation Amendment to New - Original Chapter
13 Plan
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Martin L. Rogalski, Atty for Donald Clyde Carpenter Jr. (Debtor)

Donald Clyde Carpenter, Jr.

First Application for Allowance of Attorney Fees of Martin L.
Rogalski, P.C.
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Martin L. Rogalski, Atty for Donald Clyde Carpenter Jr. (Debtor)

Rebecca Jane Mainey

Debtor's Second Post-Confirmation Amendment of Chapter 13
Plan
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Rebecca Jane Mainey (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 10-04-23

ADJ TO 10-04-23



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:30 AM

22-00628

#4

22-01195

#5

20-03793

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Rudolph John Castro, Jr and Sharon Renee Castro

Debtors' Objection to Claim No. 18 of Michigan Department of
Treasury
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Steven Mark Bylenga, Atty for Rudolph John Castro Jr (Debtor)
Steven Mark Bylenga, Atty for Sharon Renee Castro (Debtor)

George Kent

Debtors’ [sic] First Motion to Borrow Funds and Enter Into a
Security Agreement

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ralph M. Reisinger, Atty for George Kent (Debtor)

Eric K. Strait

Second Application for Allowance and Payment of Debtor's
Attorney's Fees and Expenses
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger G. Cotner, Atty for Eric K. Strait (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:30 AM

22-02309

#7

22-02309

#8

22-02309

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Elena Albertovna Fedorova

United States Trustee's Request for Status Conference (DN 36)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)

Elena Albertovna Fedorova

Status Conference re: Debtor's Objection to Claim #5 of
PennyMac Loan Services, LLC (DN 41)
(Court's Notice)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)

Elena Albertovna Fedorova

Status Conference re Debtor's Objection to Professional Fees of
Marrs and Terry, PLLC (DN 42)
(Court's Notice)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

09:30 AM

22-02309

#10

22-02309

#11

22-02309

#12

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Elena Albertovna Fedorova

Status Conference re Objection to Claim #8 [sic] of Discover
Bank (DN 48)
(Court's Notice)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)

Elena Albertovna Fedorova

Status Conference re Objection to Claims #5 [sic] and #6 [sic] of
Bank of America (DN 49)
(Court's Notice)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)

Elena Albertovna Fedorova

Status Conference re Objection to Claim #7 [sic] of LVNV (DN
50)
(Court's Notice)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)

Page 17

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
Tuesday, August 22, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

09:30 AM

22-02309 Elena Albertovna Fedorova

#13 Status Conference re Motion to Compel Disclosures and
Inspection of the Original Promissory Note With the Creditor's
Custodian of Records (DN 59)
(Court's Notice)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)

22-02309 Elena Albertovna Fedorova

#14 Status Conference re: Motion to Strike Proofs of Claims;
Exhibits to Proof of Claims #002-0/002-1 and 009-0 and to
Response to Fedorova's Objection (DN 60)
(Court's Notice)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)
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Tuesday, August 22, 2023

10:00 AM

23-01466

#1

21-02736

#2

22-01488

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Amara Lynette Gooden

United States Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Under 11 U.S.C.
Section 707(a)

Amara Lynette Gooden (Debtor)
Thomas A. Bruinsma (Trustee)

Timothy James Crawford and Melissa Ann Crawford

Final Hearing:

Orbit Leasing, Inc.

Vs

Timothy James Crawford and

Melissa Ann Crawford

(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Melissa Ann Crawford (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Timothy James Crawford (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Susan Jean Guigelaar

Final Hearing:

Fifth Third Bank, National Association

Vs

Susan Jean Guigelaar

(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Susan Jean Guigelaar (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 10-04-23



Tuesday, August 22, 2023

10:00 AM

21-02636

#4

23-00348

#5

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Derek James Lauber

Final Hearing:

Independent Bank

Vs

Derek James Lauber

(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Derek James Lauber (Debtor)

Daniel S. Visser and Jordan A. Houtman-Visser

Final Hearing:

21st Mortgage Corporation

vs

Daniel S. Visser and

Jordan A. Houtman-Visser

(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Daniel S. Visser (Debtor)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Jordan A. Houtman-Visser (Debtor)

Page 20

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 9-18-23 FOR CONTROL



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
Tuesday, August 22, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

11:00 AM

23-80032 Randy L. Fedewa
V.
Eric L. Byrnes

Lead Case: 22-02229-swd Eric Byrnes
#1 Pretrial Conference

Lynn Osborne, Atty for Eric L. Byrnes (Defendant)
Steven Mark Bylenga, Atty for Randy L. Fedewa (Plaintiff)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Teams
Tuesday, August 22, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Telephonic
02:00 PM
18-02048 Darryl L. Preston and Sherry K. Preston (Deceased)
#1 Motion to Sell 179 E Chicago St Coldwater, Ml 49036

(Court's Notice)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Darryl L. Preston (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Sherry K. Preston (Deceased) (Debtor)
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